505767481 11/11/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5814297

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
VINCENT ZALDIVAR					11/08/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MONA	MONARCH MEDIA LLC				
Street Address:	2728 B	2728 BROOKSTONE COURT				
City:	LAS VI	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVA	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89117	89117				
Application Number:166]		
	be sent to ^r provideo	d; if th 480-9 mphil	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei 094-8888 lips@WEISSIPLAW.COM 6S & MOY, P.C.			
Address Line 1:		4455	E. CAMELBACK ROAD SUITE E	261		
		4455	E. CAMELBACK ROAD SUITE E ENIX, ARIZONA 85018	261		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	IUMBER:	4455 PHOI	ENIX, ARIZONA 85018 2676P3813CIP2	261		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		4455 PHOI	ENIX, ARIZONA 85018	261		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER		4455 PHOI	ENIX, ARIZONA 85018 2676P3813CIP2	261		
Address Line 1:		4455 PHOI	ENIX, ARIZONA 85018 2676P3813CIP2 JEFFREY D. MOY	261		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

COCONUT WATER REMOVAL DEVICE AND METHOD THEREFOR

Inventor: VINCENT ZALDIVAR

for which I are executing an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, MONARCH MEDIA LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company with mailing address of 2728 Brookstone Court, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89117, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee'), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above non-provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 050974 FRAME: 0997

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands as of this _____day of _____, 2019.

Vincent Zaldivar Inventor/Assignor

RECORDED: 11/11/2019